

Civ DJ 500/25
SANJAY PANDIT Vs. BHAGWAN DEVI
CNR No. DLWT01-005380-2025

31.05.2025

Fresh suit has been received . It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Navdeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

As per report of Reader, court fees of Rs. 32 is deficient.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submtis that he will file the same within 07 days.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendants on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
31.05.2025