

SANJAY PANDIT Vs. BHAGWAN DEVI

16.09.2025

Present: Sh. Navdeep Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
None for the defendant.

Defendant has been served in the present case on 08.06.2025 but till date, neither the defendant has appeared nor any written statement has been filed on her behalf.

In view of the abovesaid facts, the right of defendant to file written statement stands closed. The defendant is also proceeded ex parte due to non-appearance.

Put up for ex parte PE on **29.11.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.09.2025